

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]  
\*\*\*

**WPA/450/2024**

Ravindran

Vs

Union of India and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty  
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

August 30, 2024  
[SR]  
Item No.10

After hearing the parties and considering the materials on record, I find that the matter may be more effectively adjudicated after affording the respondents an opportunity to disclose their stand on affidavits.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.  
Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 4<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

Let the matter appear before the Circuit Bench commencing from 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2024, subject to its convenience.

**( Arindam Mukherjee, J. )**