

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/450/2024

Ravindran

Vs.

Union of India and others

Ms.Monisha Mondal ... for the petitioner
[on behalf of Mr.G.B.Kumar]

Mr.Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

December 02, 2024
[SR]
Item no.18

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondents, time to
file affidavit-in-opposition is extended till 20.12.2024 with a
copy to the learned advocate representing the writ petitioner.

List the matter in the next Circuit.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)