

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/450/2024

Ravindran

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

February 02, 2026
[SR]
Item No.3

On February 24, 2025, time for the respondents to file affidavit-in-opposition was peremptorily extended till March 31, 2025.

Learned counsel for the writ petitioner says that no such affidavit has been filed till date.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, learned advocate representing the respondents is present in Court. I request him to obtain proper instructions in this matter.

List this matter on Friday (February 06, 2026) under the same heading.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)