

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/450/2024

Ravindran

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. R.Vigneshwaran
[on behalf of Mr. G.B.Kumar]

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the respondent

February 27, 2026
[SR]
Item No.6

Petitioner may file affidavit-in-reply within a period of two weeks from date.

List the writ petition before the next available Circuit Bench on expiry of the time fixed for filing affidavit-in-reply.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)