

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/450/2024

Ravindran

Vs.

Union of India and Others

March 16, 2026	Mr. G. Binnu Kumar	... for the petitioner
[SR]		
Item No.18		

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks accommodation to file affidavit-in-reply. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed on 23rd March, 2026.

Let it be listed under the same heading on 23rd March, 2026.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)